Stage 1 Results

18 May 2014

Dunboyne - Roscommon

2014

Organisation:

Cumann Ras Tailteann
Winner's Time: 3h16'59"
Stage Distance:

149.80 kms (93.15 Miles)
Did Not Finish: 3

Country: IRL

Deadline: 3h56'22" (20%)
Total Distance:
149.80 kms(93.15 miles)

Class: UCI Europe Tour 2.2

Starters: 159
Stage Speed:
45.63 kph(28.37 mph)

Issued:19/05/2014, 10:18

Finishers: 156
Cumulative Speed:
45.63 kph(28.37 mph)
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General Classification

6: McCarthy,Robert Jon
IRELAND An Post Chain
Reaction

Post Office
Points Classification

6: McCarthy,Robert Jon
IRELAND An Post Chain

Reaction
Worn By 10: Archbold,Shane
IRELAND An Post Chain Reaction

< &

Irish Sports Council
Under 23 Classification

6: McCarthy,Robert Jon
IRELAND An Post Chain

Reaction
Worn by 74: Peters,Alex
BRITAIN Madison Genesis

One4All Bikes4Work
Mountains
Classification

160: Duncan,Fraser
MEATH Dunboyne DID

One Direct
County Jersey

160: Duncan,Fraser
MEATH Dunboyne

DID
Worn by 93: Shaw,Damien
CORK City Aquablue

Stage Result

PlaceNo UCI Code Name Team Time Deficit
1 6 AUS19940330 McCarthy,Robert Jon T |RELAND An Post Chain Reaction 3"16M59°
2 10 NZL19890202 Archbold,Shane SKT |RELAND An Post Chain Reaction 3"16M59°
3 37 GER19911229 Klemme,Daniel BCP AZERBAIJAN Synergy Baku Cycling 3"16™59°
4 21 NZL19910215 Bevin,Patrick NZL NEW ZEALAND National Team 3"16M59°
5 17 GBR19951104 Lawless,Christopher GBR GREAT BRITAIN National Team 3"16M59°
6 28 AUT19940404 Muhlberger,Gregor TR AUSTRIA Tirol Cycling Team 3"16M59°
7 54 ITA19940921 Ballerini,Davide DE |TALY Team IDEA 2010 ASD 3"16M59°
8 53 ITA19880827 Collodel,Matteo BE |TALY Team IDEA 2010 ASD 3"16M59°
9 13 CAN19910126 Naud,Pierrick CAN GANADA National Team 3"16M59°

10 7 GBR19930502 Doull,Owain SKT |RELAND An Post Chain Reaction 3"16M59°

11 1 POL19830902 Bialoblocki,Marcin YGR BRITAIN Velosure Giordana 3"16M59°

12 44 GBR19861213 Williams,Peter FRANCE Bretagne Velotec 3"16™59°

13 76 GBR19910403 Hunt,Joshua NPC BRITAIN NFTO PRO CYCLING 3"16™59°

14 30 AUT19910415 Weiss,Martin TB AUSTRIA Tirol Cycling Team 3"16™59°

15 74 GBR19940331 Peters,Alex MST BRITAIN Madison Genesis 3"16™59°

16 11 CAN19900704 Pelletier-Roy,Rmi CAN 5 ANADA National Team 3"16™59°

17 14 CAN19760801 VealEd CAN 5 ANADA National Team 3"16™59°

18 52 ITA19871217 Tedeschi,Mirko DE ITALY Team IDEA 2010 ASD 3"16M59°

19 59 NED19910519 Nolten,Bram PVE NETHERLANDS Parkhotel Valkenburg  3"16™59°

20 34 AUS19930814 Tansley,George E. AUSTRALIA Team Subaru-Albion 3"16™59°

21 36 IRL19880720 McConvey,Connor BCP AZERBAIJAN Synergy Baku Cycling 3"16™59°

22 51 [TA19870421 Pichetta,Riccardo DE |TALY Team IDEA 2010 ASD 3"16M59°

23 38 AUT19841016 Eibegger,Markus BCP AZERBAIJAN Synergy Baku Cycling 3"16™59°

24 12 CAN19861210 Hamilton,Nic CAN SANADA National Team 3"16M59°

25 26 AUT19950121 Wachter,Alexander TB AUSTRIA Tirol Cycling Team 3"16M59°

26 101 IRL19870311 McLaughlin,Ronan DONEGAL Inishowen Gateway McCafe 3"16™59°

27 50 GER19860417 Tolles,Joachim TKE GERMANY Team Kuota 3"16™59°

28 156 IRL19930323 Nulty,Javan MEATH Dunboyne DID 3"16™59°

29 46 GER19870209 Becker,Philipp K& GERMANY Team Kuota 3"16™59°

30 57 NED19880515 Broers,Remco PVE NETHERLANDS Parkhotel Valkenburg  3"16™59°

31 32 IRL19880102 Murray,Anthony AUSTRALIA Team Subaru-Albion 3"16™59°

32 9 IRL19900710 Downey,Sean SKI |RELAND An Post Chain Reaction 3"16™59°

33 29 AUT19850902 Fankhauser,Clemens T8 AUSTRIA Tirol Cycling Team 3"16™59°

-

Promoted under UCI and Cycling Ireland rules

The Race receives financial support from the Irish Sports Council

1
8 Day International Cycle Race)
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20
16
112
80
169
94
58
56
15
60
81
41
71
73
24
47
39
45
160
180
145
31
90
107
83
146
48
88
82
77
179

140
95
93
97

163
27

175
84
99
89
92

150
127
157
49
176
40
42
75
79
173
118
78
136
158
104
55
166
124
139
91

GBR19840302
GBR19930211
GBR19940212
IRL19760904
GBR19870418
IRL19860424
IRL19810120
NED19871109
NED19900510
CAN19951124
NED19900301
GBR19951212
FRA19881123
IRL19851216
GBR19880222
NZL19910403
GER19890802
AUT 19900926
FRA19910326
IRL19850208
IRL19780712
IRL19831124
AUS19870512
IRL19941124
IRL19861030
GBR19921117
IRL19721004
GER19940328
IRL19890113
GBR19950614
GBR19820108
IRL19850701
GBR19850911
IRL19810519
IRL19740504
IRL19840710
IRL19740114
IRL19800519
AUT19900214
IRL19920418
GBR19940219
IRL19880716
IRL19700515
IRL19870511
GBR19910417
IRL19871208
IRL19800314
IRL19860718
GER19870114
IRL19950603
GER19860304
IRL19820120
GBR19861220
GBR19861219
IRL19740125
IRL19800924
GBR19901101
IRL19940421
IRL19871113
IRL19880111
ITA19900401
IRL19950315
IRL19750929
IRL19661011
IRL19820407

Lampier,Steve
Slater,Alistair
Dibben,Jonathan
Collis,Con
Wilson,Hugh
Shannon,Mark
McCrystal,Bryan
Horring,Lars
Ockeloen,Jasper
McKinnon,Sean
Schellevis,Rutger
Womersley,Jake
Chopin,David
Hawkins,Peter
Holohan,Liam
Karwowski,Cameron
Benoit,Andre
Sokol,Jan
Daniel,Aurelien
Duncan,Fraser
Kelly,Robin
Barry,Michael
Aitchinson,Keegan
Stewart,Daniel
Watson,David
Kellett,Ben
Marrey,Padraig
Breuer,Daniel
Macaulay,Alastair
Scott,Jacob
Bevis,Ryan
Murray,Stephen
Partridge,Robert
Aiken,Roger
Gater,Keith
Shaw,Damien
Doyle,Anthony
Kenny,John
Wohrer,David
Ryan,Simon
Baylis,Sebastian
Halpin,Stephen
Stewart,Brian
Barrett,Olan
Morgan,Bradley
Clarke,Patrick
Slattery,Matt
Dowling,Mark
Glowatzki,Micha
Hahessy,Sean
Schweizer,Christoph
Sherlock,Ryan
Bibby,lan
Appleby,Dale
Loftus,Alan
Moloney,Brendan
Lewis,James
Clarke,Cormac
O'Regan,Timothy
Devlin,Rory
Pettiti,Alessandro
McCarthy,David
Mason,John
Woods,Des
Lacey,Sean

YGR BRITAIN Velosure Giordana 3"16™59°
GBR GREAT BRITAIN National Team 3"16M59°
GBR GREAT BRITAIN National Team 3"16M59°

DUBLIN Central UCD Arrow 3"16M59°
NPC BRITAIN NFTO PRO CYCLING 3"16M59°

TIPPERARY North Visit Nenagh.ie 3"16M59°

CORK City Aquablue 3"16™59°
BVE NETHERLANDS Parkhotel Valkenburg ~ 3"16™59°
BVC NETHERLANDS Parkhotel Valkenburg ~ 3"16™59°
CAN 5 ANADA National Team 3"16™59°

PYE NETHERLANDS Parkhotel Valkenburg  3"16™59°
BRITAIN Champion System ClubRooster 3"16m59°
FRANCE Bretagne Velotec 3"16M59°

M&T BRITAIN Madison Genesis 3"16M59°

MET BRITAIN Madison Genesis 3"16"59°
MZL NEW ZEALAND National Team 3"16M59°
TKG GERMANY Team Kuota 3"16™59°
BCP AZERBAIJAN Synergy Baku Cycling 3"16™59°
FRANCE Bretagne Velotec 3"16™59°
MEATH Dunboyne DID 3"16™59°
WATERFORD Comeragh RaceTheRas 3"16™59°
LOUTH South 3"16™59°
AUSTRALIA Team Subaru-Albion 3"16™59°
ANTRIM Phoenix McConvey Cycles 3"16M59°
DOWN Chain Reaction 3"16™59°
BRITAIN Champion System ClubRooster 3"16m59°
MAYO South Centra 3"16M59°
TG GERMANY Team Kuota 3"16™59°
ANTRIM Phoenix McConvey Cycles 3"16™59°
BRITAIN Champion System ClubRooster 3"1659°
NPC BRITAIN NFTO PRO CYCLING 3"16M59°
WATERFORD Comeragh RaceTheRas 3"16™59°
YGR BRITAIN Velosure Giordana 3"16M59°
LOUTH North 3"16™59°
CORK City Aquablue 3"16M59°
CORK City Aquablue 3"16M59°
CORK Midleton Velo Revolution 3"16™59°
MEATH Navan Avonmore 3"16™59°

TR AUSTRIA Tirol Cycling Team 3"16™59°
TIPPERARY South 3"16M59°
BRITAIN Champion System ClubRooster 3"16"59°
CORK Midleton Velo Revolution 3"16™59°
ANTRIM Phoenix McConvey Cycles 3"16™59°
CORK City Aquablue 3"16M59°
YGR BRITAIN Velosure Giordana 3"16M59°
MAYO South Centra 3"16™59°
KERRY Aherns Opel/BMW 3"16M59°
MEATH Dunboyne DID 3"16M59°
TG GERMANY Team Kuota 3"16M59°
WATERFORD Comeragh RaceTheRas 3"16™59°
BCP AZERBAIJAN Synergy Baku Cycling 3"16™59°
FRANCE Bretagne Velotec 3"16™59°
M&T BRITAIN Madison Genesis 3"16"59°
NPC BRITAIN NFTO PRO CYCLING 3"16M59°
TIPPERARY South 3"16M59°
DUBLIN South Alimay 3"16M59°
NEC BRITAIN NFTO PRO CYCLING 3"16M59°
LOUTH North 3"16™59°
MEATH Dunboyne DID 3"16M59°
DONEGAL Inishowen Gateway McCafe 3"16™59°

IBE |TALY Team IDEA 2010 ASD 3"16M59°
TIPPERARY North Visit Nenagh.ie 3"16M59°
DUBLIN NORTH Team 39 Spin 11 3"16M59°
LOUTH North 3"16™59°
CORK City Aquablue 3"16™59°
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116
87
2
178
111
86
149
144
72
25
138
115
123
98
85
125
177
162
159
167
43
168
148
172
171
22
143
129
23
121
8
174
33
122
119
164
147
161
165
9%
142
137
100
141
18
35
110
19
130
128
170
105
108
126
102
117
113
120

IRL19890425
IRL19860113
GBR19900203
IRL19711122
IRL19820326
IRL19781110
IRL19850617
IRL19720415
IRL19900331
NZL19940123
IRL19800117
IRL19880913
IRL19740129
IRL19741029
GBR19850417
IRL19750115
IRL19760611
IRL19850305
IRL19870504
IRL19890509
FRA19890718
IRL19930921
IRL19800615
IRL19791111
IRL19781209
NZL19950111
IRL19860121
IRL19910609
NZL19821014
IRL19741126
IRL19930810
IRL19800126
NZL19922405
IRL19740718
IRL19780310
IRL19730719
IRL19720605
IRL19820503
IRL19791204
IRL19780417
IRL19820513
IRL19830215
IRL19730426
IRL19840913
GBR19951126
AUS19941803
IRL19900606
GBR19950117
IRL19810214
IRL19860328
IRL19790410
IRL19731211
IRL19760114
IRL19900426
IRL19800227
IRL19920325
IRL19880113
IRL19740808

Davenport,James
Millar,Michael
Edmondson,Nathan
Roche,Andrew
MacManusa,Art
Donald,Alex
Brady,Paul
Gray,Alan
Jelfs,Dominic
Schreurs,Hamish
Dolan,Liam
Morton,Eoin
Meehan,Andrew
Crowley,Aidan
Rigby,John
McCabe,William
McNena,Michael
Doggett,Niall
Armstrong,Adam
Dunworth,Denis
Jeannes, Thibualt
McCarthy,Eoin
Mclnerney,Sean
Scully,Gary
Scully,Shane
Aitcheson,Liam
Loughran,Sean
Cassidy,Brendan
Ryan,Marc
O'Sullivan,Stephen
Wilson,Jack
Roche,Damian
Ellerm-Norton,Darcy
Moriarty,Eugene T
Lyons,John Paul
Murray,John
Joyce,Derek
Cox,Stuart
Byrne,Stephen
Fitzgerald,Michael
Clarke,Niall

O'Shaughnessey,Raymond

McMahon,Hugh
Reilly,Christopher
Wood,Oliver
McManus,Tirian
Hanna,Conor
Kelly,Jake
Moynihan,Cathal
Lucey,Michael
Storan,Michael
Lagan,Damian
Ferguson,Paul
Long,Neil
Lynch,John
Delaney,Ben
Richardson,lan
Reilly,Dave

DUBLIN South Alimay
ANTRIM Phoenix McConvey Cycles
YGR BRITAIN Velosure Giordana
WATERFORD Comeragh RaceTheRas
DUBLIN Central UCD Arrow
ANTRIM Phoenix McConvey Cycles
MAYO South Centra
LOUTH South
YST BRITAIN Madison Genesis
NZL NEW ZEALAND National Team
LOUTH North
DUBLIN Central UCD Arrow
DUBLIN NORTH Team 39 Spin 11
CORK Midleton Velo Revolution

BRITAIN Champion System ClubRooster

DUBLIN NORTH Team 39 Spin 11
WATERFORD Comeragh RaceTheRas
MEATH Navan Avonmore
MEATH Dunboyne DID
TIPPERARY North Visit Nenagh.ie
FRANCE Bretagne Velotec
TIPPERARY North Visit Nenagh.ie
MAYO South Centra
TIPPERARY South
TIPPERARY South

NZL NEW ZEALAND National Team
LOUTH South
KERRY Aherns Opel/BMW

NZL NEW ZEALAND National Team
DUBLIN NORTH Team 39 Spin 11

SKT |RELAND An Post Chain Reaction
TIPPERARY South
AUSTRALIA Team Subaru-Albion
DUBLIN NORTH Team 39 Spin 11
DUBLIN South Alimay
MEATH Navan Avonmore
MAYO South Centra
MEATH Navan Avonmore
MEATH Navan Avonmore
CORK Midleton Velo Revolution
LOUTH South
LOUTH North
CORK Midleton Velo Revolution
LOUTH South

GBR GREAT BRITAIN National Team
AUSTRALIA Team Subaru-Albion
DOWN Chain Reaction

GBR GREAT BRITAIN National Team
KERRY Aherns Opel/BMW
KERRY Aherns Opel/BMW
TIPPERARY North Visit Nenagh.ie
DONEGAL Inishowen Gateway McCafe
DOWN Chain Reaction
KERRY Aherns Opel/BMW
DONEGAL Inishowen Gateway McCafe
DUBLIN South Alimay
DUBLIN Central UCD Arrow
DUBLIN South Alimay
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"16M59°
"19m37°
"19M39°
"19M44°
h 9m44s
h19™46°
3"19M46°
3M"20M24S
3"20™53°
3M"24M1 48
3M"24m1g¢
3"24M26"
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3"27M03°
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Did Not Finish: 103-McClure.M, 109-McMaster.dJ, 114-Walsh.A
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Points and Bonuses

Finish  Prime Finish Prime No.
Points Points Bonus Bonus
15 10 6

14 6 10
13 4 37
12 21
11 17
10 28

Name

McCarthy,R
Archbold,S
Klemme,D
Bevin,P
Lawless,C
Muhlberger,G

Primes

Post Office Prime/Hot Spot Sprint: Athboy

PL No. Name Tm Pts Sec
1 1 Bialoblocki,Marcin VGR 3"
2 93 Shaw,Damien 2"
3 74 Peters,Alex MGT 1"

Post Office Prime/Hot Spot Sprint: Coole

PL No. Name Tm Pts Sec
1 160 Duncan,Fraser 3"
2 71 Hawkins,Peter MGT 2"
3 23 Ryan,Marc NZL 1"

KOM Cat 3: Richmont

PL No. Name Tm Pts Sec
1 160 Duncan,Fraser 5pts
2 115 Morton,Eoin 4pts
3 58 Horring,Lars PVC 3pts
4 9 Downey,Sean SKT 2pts

Post Office Prime/Hot Spot Sprint: Ballymahon

PL No. Name Tm Pts Sec
1 71 Hawkins,Peter MGT 3"
2 9 Downey,Sean SKT 2"

3 160 Duncan,Fraser

1"

9 54  Ballerini,D
53 | Collodel,M
13 Naud,P
7  Doull,O
3 1 Bialoblocki,M
44  Williams,P
76  Hunt,J
30 ' Weiss,M
74  Peters,A
9 Downey,S
71 Hawkins,P
160 Duncan,F
93  Shaw,D
23  Ryan,M
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International Team Stage Result
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Team

IRELAND An Post Chain Reaction
ITALY Team IDEA 2010 ASD
CANADA National Team

AUSTRIA Tirol Cycling Team
AZERBAIJAN Synergy Baku Cycling
GREAT BRITAIN National Team
NETHERLANDS Parkhotel Valkenburg
GERMANY Team Kuota

AUSTRALIA Team Subaru-Albion
FRANCE Bretagne Velotec

BRITAIN Madison Genesis

BRITAIN Velosure Giordana

BRITAIN NFTO PRO CYCLING

NEW ZEALAND National Team
BRITAIN Champion System ClubRooster

Time
0"57°
0"57°
0"57°
0"57°
0"57°
0"57°
0"57°
0"57°
0"57°
0"57°
0"57°
0"57°
0"57°
0"57°
0"57°
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County Team Stage Result

©CONONAWN=2Z

Team Time
MEATH Dunboyne DID 9"50"M57°
CORK City Aquablue 9"50M57°
ANTRIM Phoenix McConvey Cycles 9"50™57°
WATERFORD Comeragh RaceTheRas 9"50"57°
MAYO South Centra 9"50™M57°
DUBLIN Central UCD Arrow 9"50™57°
TIPPERARY North Visit Nenagh.ie 9"50™57°
LOUTH North 9"50M57°
CORK Midleton Velo Revolution 9"50™57°
TIPPERARY South 9"50M57°
LOUTH South 9"50M57°
DUBLIN NORTH Team 39 Spin 11 9"50™57°
DUBLIN South Alimay 9"53M37°
MEATH Navan Avonmore 9"53M42°
KERRY Aherns Opel/BMW 10"01M25°
DONEGAL Inishowen Gateway McCafe 10"03™25°

DOWN Chain Reaction 10"13M29°
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General Classification

Pl +-

oooNOOGRA,WN =

#

6
10
71
37
160
]

9
93
74
23
21
17
28
54
53
13
7
44
76
30
11
14
59
34
36
51
38
12
26
101
50
156
46
57
32
29
3
20
16
112
80
169
94
58
56
15
60
81
41
73
24
47
39
45
180
145
90
107
83
146
48
88

ucl
AUS19940330
NZL 19890202
IRL19851216
GER19911229
IRL19850208
POL19830902
IRL19900710
IRL19840710
GBR19940331
NZL19821014
NZL19910215
GBR19951104
AUT 19940404
ITA19940921
ITA19880827
CAN19910126
GBR19930502
GBR19861213
GBR19910403
AUT19910415
CAN19900704
CAN19760801
NED19910519
AUS19930814
IRL19880720
ITA19870421
AUT19841016
CAN19861210
AUT19950121
IRL19870311
GER19860417
IRL19930323
GER19870209
NED19880515
IRL19880102
AUT 19850902
GBR19840302
GBR19930211
GBR19940212
IRL19760904
GBR19870418
IRL19860424
IRL19810120
NED19871109
NED19900510
CAN19951124
NED19900301
GBR19951212
FRA19881123
GBR19880222
NZL19910403
GER19890802
AUT 19900926
FRA19910326
IRL19780712
IRL19831124
IRL19941124
IRL19861030
GBR19921117
IRL19721004
GER19940328
IRL19890113

Name
McCarthy,Robert Jon
Archbold,Shane
Hawkins,Peter
Klemme,Daniel
Duncan,Fraser
Bialoblocki,Marcin
Downey,Sean
Shaw,Damien
Peters,Alex
Ryan,Marc
Bevin,Patrick
Lawless,Christopher
Muhlberger,Gregor
Ballerini,Davide
Collodel,Matteo
Naud,Pierrick
Doull,Owain
Williams,Peter
Hunt,Joshua
Weiss,Martin
Pelletier-Roy,Rmi
Veal,Ed
Nolten,Bram
Tansley,George E.
McConvey,Connor
Pichetta,Riccardo
Eibegger,Markus
Hamilton,Nic
Wachter,Alexander
McLaughlin,Ronan
Tolles,Joachim
Nulty,Javan
Becker,Philipp
Broers,Remco
Murray,Anthony
Fankhauser,Clemens
Lampier,Steve
Slater,Alistair
Dibben,Jonathan
Collis,Con
Wilson,Hugh
Shannon,Mark
McCrystal,Bryan
Horring,Lars
Ockeloen,Jasper
McKinnon,Sean
Schellevis,Rutger
Womersley,Jake
Chopin,David
Holohan,Liam
Karwowski,Cameron
Benoit,Andre
Sokol,Jan
Daniel,Aurelien
Kelly,Robin
Barry,Michael
Stewart,Daniel
Watson,David
Kellett,Ben
Marrey,Padraig
Breuer,Daniel
Macaulay,Alastair

Team Time

SKT|RELAND An Post Chain Reaction

SKT|RELAND An Post Chain Reaction

MGT BRITAIN Madison Genesis

BCP AZERBAIJAN Synergy Baku Cycling
MEATH Dunboyne DID

YGRBRITAIN Velosure Giordana

SKT |RELAND An Post Chain Reaction
CORK City Aquablue

MGT BRITAIN Madison Genesis

NZL NEW ZEALAND National Team

NZL NEW ZEALAND National Team

GBR SREAT BRITAIN National Team

TR AUSTRIA Tirol Cycling Team

DE | TALY Team IDEA 2010 ASD

DE | TALY Team IDEA 2010 ASD

CAN 5 ANADA National Team

SKT|RELAND An Post Chain Reaction
FRANCE Bretagne Velotec

NEC BRITAIN NFTO PRO CYCLING

CMAUSTRIA Tirol Cycling Team

EAN c ANADA National Team

CAN 5 ANADA National Team

BYE NETHERLANDS Parkhotel Valkenburg
AUSTRALIA Team Subaru-Albion

BCP AZERBAIJAN Synergy Baku Cycling

PE I TALY Team IDEA 2010 ASD

BCP AZERBAIJAN Synergy Baku Cycling

CAN 5 ANADA National Team

TR AUSTRIA Tirol Cycling Team
DONEGAL Inishowen Gateway McCafe

TKG GERMANY Team Kuota
MEATH Dunboyne DID

TKG GERMANY Team Kuota

BYE NETHERLANDS Parkhotel Valkenburg
AUSTRALIA Team Subaru-Albion

TR AUSTRIA Tirol Cycling Team

YGRBRITAIN Velosure Giordana

GBR GREAT BRITAIN National Team

GBR GREAT BRITAIN National Team
DUBLIN Central UCD Arrow

NPC BRITAIN NFTO PRO CYCLING
TIPPERARY North Visit Nenagh.ie
CORK City Aquablue

BVE NETHERLANDS Parkhotel Valkenburg 3"16™59°

BVE NETHERLANDS Parkhotel Valkenburg 3"1659°

CAN 5 ANADA National Team 3"16M59°

PYE NETHERLANDS Parkhotel Valkenburg 3"16m59°
BRITAIN Champion System ClubRooster3"16™59°
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FRANCE Bretagne Velotec 3"16M59°
METBRITAIN Madison Genesis 3"16"59°
NZL N Ew ZEALAND National Team 3"16"59°
TKG GERMANY Team Kuota 3"16"59°
BCP AZERBAIJAN Synergy Baku Cycling  3"16™59°

1
FRANCE Bretagne Velotec 3"16M59°
WATERFORD Comeragh RaceTheRas3"16m59°

LOUTH South 3"16M59°
ANTRIM Phoenix McConvey Cycles  3"16™59°
DOWN Chain Reaction 3"16M59°

BRITAIN Champion System ClubRooster3"16™59°

MAYO South Centra 3"16M59°
TG GERMANY Team Kuota 3"16™59°
ANTRIM Phoenix McConvey Cycles  3"1659°

Deficit

@43
@53
@63
@s/t
@73
@85
@/t
@95
@s/t
@10°
@s/t
@sit
@s/t
@s/t
@sit
@s/t
@s/t
@s/t
@s/t
@s/t
@s/t
@s/t
@s/t
@s/t
@s/t
@s/t
@s/t
@s/t
@s/t
@s/t
@s/t
@s/t
@s/t
@s/t
@s/t
@s/t
@s/t
@s/t
@s/t
@s/t
@s/t
@s/t
@s/t
@s/t
@s/t
@s/t
@s/t
@s/t
@s/t
@sit
@s/t
@s/t
@s/t
@s/t
@s/t
@s/t
@s/t
@s/t
@s/t
@s/t
@s/t




Stage 1 Results, Page: 7 of 10

123
124
125
126
127

82
77
179

140
95
97

163
27

175
84
99
89
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150
127
157
49
176
40
42
75
79
173
118
78
136
158
104
55
166
124
139
91
116
87

178
111

86
149
144

72

25
138
115
123

98

85
125
177
162
159
167

43
168
148
172
171

22
143
129
121

33

GBR19950614
GBR19820108
IRL19850701
GBR19850911
IRL19810519
IRL19740504
IRL19740114
IRL19800519
AUT19900214
IRL19920418
GBR19940219
IRL19880716
IRL19700515
IRL19870511
GBR19910417
IRL19871208
IRL19800314
IRL19860718
GER19870114
IRL19950603
GER19860304
IRL19820120
GBR19861220
GBR19861219
IRL19740125
IRL19800924
GBR19901101
IRL19940421
IRL19871113
IRL19880111
ITA19900401
IRL19950315
IRL19750929
IRL19661011
IRL19820407
IRL19890425
IRL19860113
GBR19900203
IRL19711122
IRL19820326
IRL19781110
IRL19850617
IRL19720415
IRL19900331
NZL19940123
IRL19800117
IRL19880913
IRL19740129
IRL19741029
GBR19850417
IRL19750115
IRL19760611
IRL19850305
IRL19870504
IRL19890509
FRA19890718
IRL19930921
IRL19800615
IRL19791111
IRL19781209
NZL19950111
IRL19860121
IRL19910609
IRL19741126
NZL19922405

Scott,Jacob
Bevis,Ryan
Murray,Stephen
Partridge,Robert
Aiken,Roger
Gater,Keith
Doyle,Anthony
Kenny,John
Wohrer,David
Ryan,Simon
Baylis,Sebastian
Halpin,Stephen
Stewart,Brian
Barrett,Olan
Morgan,Bradley
Clarke,Patrick
Slattery,Matt
Dowling,Mark
Glowatzki,Micha
Hahessy,Sean
Schweizer,Christoph
Sherlock,Ryan
Bibby,lan
Appleby,Dale
Loftus,Alan
Moloney,Brendan
Lewis,James
Clarke,Cormac
O'Regan,Timothy
Devlin,Rory
Pettiti,Alessandro
McCarthy,David
Mason,John
Woods,Des
Lacey,Sean
Davenport,James
Millar,Michael
Edmondson,Nathan
Roche,Andrew
MacManusa,Art
Donald,Alex
Brady,Paul
Gray,Alan
Jelfs,Dominic
Schreurs,Hamish
Dolan,Liam
Morton,Eoin
Meehan,Andrew
Crowley,Aidan
Rigby,John
McCabe,William
McNena,Michael
Doggett,Niall
Armstrong,Adam
Dunworth,Denis
Jeannes, Thibualt
McCarthy,Eoin
Mclnerney,Sean
Scully,Gary
Scully,Shane
Aitcheson,Liam
Loughran,Sean
Cassidy,Brendan
O'Sullivan,Stephen
Ellerm-Norton,Darcy

BRITAIN Champion System ClubRooster3"16™59°
NPCBRITAIN NFTO PRO CYCLING 3"16M59°
WATERFORD Comeragh RaceTheRas3"16m59°

YGR BRITAIN Velosure Giordana 3"16M59°
LOUTH North 3"16M59°
CORK City Aquablue 3"16M59°
CORK Midleton Velo Revolution 3"16M59°
MEATH Navan Avonmore 3"16M59°

TR AUSTRIA Tirol Cycling Team 3"16"59°
TIPPERARY South 3"16M59°

BRITAIN Champion System ClubRooster3"16™59°

CORK Midleton Velo Revolution 3"16M59°
ANTRIM Phoenix McConvey Cycles  3"16m59°
CORK City Aquablue 3"16M59°
YGRBRITAIN Velosure Giordana 3"16M59°
MAYO South Centra 3"16™59°
KERRY Aherns Opel/BMW 3"16M59°
MEATH Dunboyne DID 3"16M59°
TG GERMANY Team Kuota 3"16™59°
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WATERFORD Comeragh RaceTheRas

BCP AZERBAIJAN Synergy Baku Cycling  3"16™59°
FRANCE Bretagne Velotec 3"16M59°
MGT BRITAIN Madison Genesis 3"16M59°
NPE BRITAIN NFTO PRO CYCLING 3"16M59°
TIPPERARY South 3"16M59°
DUBLIN South Alimay 3"16M59°
NPC BRITAIN NFTO PRO CYCLING 3"16M59°
LOUTH North 3"16M59°
MEATH Dunboyne DID 3"16M59°
DONEGAL Inishowen Gateway McCafe3"16™59°
BE|TALY Team IDEA 2010 ASD 3
TIPPERARY North Visit Nenagh.ie ~ 3"16™59°
DUBLIN NORTH Team 39 Spin 11 3"16M59°
LOUTH North 3"16™59°
CORK City Aquablue 3"16M59°
DUBLIN South Alimay 3"16M59°
ANTRIM Phoenix McConvey Cycles  3"16m59°
YGRBRITAIN Velosure Giordana 3"16M59°

WATERFORD Comeragh RaceTheRas3"16m59°
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DUBLIN Central UCD Arrow 3"16M59°
ANTRIM Phoenix McConvey Cycles  3"1659°
MAYO South Centra 3"16M59°
LOUTH South 3"16M59°
MGT BRITAIN Madison Genesis 3"16M59°
NZL NEW ZEALAND National Team 3"16M59°
LOUTH North 3"16M59°
DUBLIN Central UCD Arrow 3"16M59°
DUBLIN NORTH Team 39 Spin 11 3"16M59°
CORK Midleton Velo Revolution 3"16M59°

BRITAIN Champion System ClubRooster3"16™59°
DUBLIN NORTH Team 39 Spin 11 3"16M59°
WATERFORD Comeragh RaceTheRas3"16m59°

MEATH Navan Avonmore 3"16M59°
MEATH Dunboyne DID 3"16M59°
TIPPERARY North Visit Nenagh.ie 3"16M59°
FRANCE Bretagne Velotec 3"16M59°
TIPPERARY North Visit Nenagh.ie 3"16M59°
MAYO South Centra 3"16M59°
TIPPERARY South 3"16M59°
. IPPERARY South 3:16:59:
NZL NEw ZEALAND National Team 3"16M59
LOUTH South 3"16M59°
KERRY Aherns Opel/BMW 3"16m59°
DUBLIN NORTH Team 39 Spin 11 3"16M59°
AUSTRALIA Team Subaru-Albion 3"16M59°
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128 52 ITA19871217  Tedeschi,Mirko BE|TALY Team IDEA 2010 ASD 3"17™M9°  @30°
129 31 AUS19870512 Aitchinson,Keegan AUSTRALIA Team Subaru-Albion 3"17m19° @/t
130 8 IRL19930810 Wilson,Jack SKT|RELAND An Post Chain Reaction 3"17"33°  @44°
131 174 IRL19800126  Roche,Damian TIPPERARY South 3"18m04° ©@1M15°
132 122 |RL19740718 Moriarty,Eugene T DUBLIN NORTH Team 39 Spin 11 3"19m37° @2m4g°
133 119 [RL19780310 Lyons,John Paul DUBLIN South Alimay 3"19"39° @2"50°
134 164 [IRL19730719  Murray,John MEATH Navan Avonmore 3"19M44° @2"55°
135 147 IRL19720605 Joyce,Derek MAYO South Centra 3"19™44° @it
136 161 IRL19820503 Cox,Stuart MEATH Navan Avonmore 3"19M46° @2"57°
137 165 |IRL19791204 Byrne,Stephen MEATH Navan Avonmore 3"19M46° @st
138 96 IRL19780417  Fitzgerald,Michael CORK Midleton Velo Revolution 3"20M24° @3M35°
139 142 IRL19820513 Clarke,Niall LOUTH South 3"20M53°  @4™Mp4S
140 137 IRL19830215 O'Shaughnessey,Raymond LOUTH North 3"24™M14° ©@7m25°
141 100 IRL19730426 McMahon,Hugh CORK Midleton Velo Revolution 3"24™m18° @7M2g°
142 141 IRL19840913 Reilly,Christopher LOUTH South 3"24"26° ©@7M37°
143 18 GBR19951126 Wood,Oliver SBR GREAT BRITAIN National Team 3"27M03° @10™M14°
144 35 AUS19941803 McManus,Tirian AUSTRALIA Team Subaru-Albion 3"27M03° @s/t
145 110 [IRL19900606 Hanna,Conor DOWN Chain Reaction 3"27M03° @sit
146 19  GBR19950117 Kelly,Jake SBR GREAT BRITAIN National Team 3"27M03° ®sit
147 130 IRL19810214 Moynihan,Cathal KERRY Aherns Opel/BMW 3"27m27° @10"38°
148 128 |IRL19860328 Lucey,Michael KERRY Aherns Opel/BMW 3"27m27° @st
149 170 IRL19790410 Storan,Michael TIPPERARY North Visit Nenagh.ie 3"27m27° @s/t
150 105 IRL19731211  Lagan,Damian DONEGAL Inishowen Gateway McCafe3"29™27° ©12"38°
151 108 IRL19760114  Ferguson,Paul DOWN Chain Reaction 3"29M27° @s/t
152 126 IRL19900426  Long,Neil KERRY Aherns Opel/BMW 3"29m27° @st
153 102 IRL19800227  Lynch,John DONEGAL Inishowen Gateway McCafe3"29™27° @st
154 117 IRL19920325 Delaney,Ben DUBLIN South Alimay 3"29Mm27° @s/t
155 113 IRL19880113 Richardson,lan DUBLIN Central UCD Arrow 3Mogmo7° @sit
156 120 |RL19740808 Reilly,Dave DUBLIN South Alimay 3"29m27° @s/t
Under 23 Classification International Team General
Pl  # Name Team i Time Classification
1 6 McCarthy,Robert Jon  SKT 3"16M49° :
2 74 Peters,Alex MGT @gs P1I -IrF?IgIr_'AND An P . - hgqm Tlmes
: @4 s ost Chain Reaction 9'50757.00
3 17 Lawless,Christopher GBR 10 2 ITALY Team IDEA 2010 ASD - sht
4 28 Muhlberger,Gregor TIR 210S 3 CANADA National Team _sht
STt - . -
5 54 Ba”‘ﬁrg"[’?"'de gDK'ET o)0 4 AUSTRIA Tirol Cycling Team _sit
6 7 Doull,Owain 10 5 AZERBAIJAN Synergy Baku Cycling - sit
. . . 6 GREAT BRITAIN National Team = s/t
County Rider Classification 7 NETHERLANDS Parkhotel Valkenbur = sit
y g
Pl 4 N T Ti 8 GERMANY Team Kuota = s/t
ame eam  'lme 9 AUSTRALIA Team Subaru-Albion = st
1 160 Duncan,Fraser 3'16 55 B
2 93 Shaw.Dami @5 10 FRANCE Bretagne Velotec = s/t
3 101 MTMﬁT? g 11 BRITAIN Madison Genesis = s/t
4 156 NCItal:IJg in,Fonan @45 12 BRITAIN Velosure Giordana = sht
5 115 C“”.V’ Ca"a” @45 13 BRITAIN NFTO PRO CYCLING = sh
5 169 src: IS, O”M . ags 14 NEW ZEALAND National Team = sh
annon,viar 15 BRITAIN Champion System ClubRooster = s/t

Cl Category 2 Rider Classification

# Name Team
176 Hahessy,Sean

173 Loftus,Alan

118 Moloney,Brendan

166 McCarthy,David

124 Mason,John

149 Brady,Paul

oubhWN Y

Time
3"16™59°
@

(ONONONC)
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County General Classification

52: Tedeschi,Mirko,ITALY Team IDEA 2010
ASD: ITA19871217
FINE: 50 CHF, TIME:20"

Team Manager: Omar Piscina,ITALY Team
IDEA 2010 ASD: ITA19761013
FINE: 150 CHF

The College of Commisaires.

Pl Team Time
1 MEATH Dunboyne DID 9"50™57.00°
2 CORK City Aquablue = s/
3 ANTRIM Phoenix McConvey Cycles = s/t
4 WATERFORD Comeragh RaceTheRas = s/t
5 MAYO South Centra = s/t
6 DUBLIN Central UCD Arrow = s/t
7 TIPPERARY North Visit Nenagh.ie = s/t
8 LOUTH North = s/t
9 CORK Midleton Velo Revolution = s/t

10 TIPPERARY South = s/t

11 LOUTH South = s/t

12 DUBLIN NORTH Team 39 Spin 11 = s/t

13 DUBLIN South Alimay @om40°

14 MEATH Navan Avonmore @omy5s

15 KERRY Aherns Opel/BMW @10m28°

16 DONEGAL Inishowen Gateway McCafe ©12"28°

17 DOWN Chain Reaction @poM30S

Points Competition

PL No. Name ™ Pts
1 6 McCarthy,Robert Jon SKT 15
2 10 Archbold,Shane SKT 14
3 37 Klemme,Daniel BCP 13
4 21 Bevin,Patrick NZL 12
5 17 Lawless,Christopher GBR 11
6 28 Muhlberger,Gregor TIR 10
7 54 Ballerini,Davide IDE 9
8 53 Collodel,Matteo IDE 8
9 13 Naud,Pierrick CAN 7

10 7 Doull,Owain SKT 6
11 1 Bialoblocki,Marcin VGR 5
12 44 Williams,Peter 4
13 76 Hunt,Joshua NPC 3
14 30 Weiss,Martin TIR 2
15 74 Peters,Alex MGT 1

King of the Hills Competition

PL No. Name ™
1 160 Duncan,Fraser
2 115 Morton,Eoin
3 58 Horring,Lars PVC
4 9 Downey,Sean SKT

Pts

NDWrO

Penalties - Art 12.1.040 - UCI

19.2.2 Sheltering behind or falling into the slip-
stream of a vehicle for some time.

Abri derriere un véhicule ou prise du sillage d 'un véhicule -

prolongé
Team Manager: Keith Lambert, GREAT
BRITAIN National Team: GBR19470612
FINE: 100 CHF

31: Aitchinson,Keegan,AUSTRALIA Team
Subaru-Albion: AUS19870512
FINE: 50 CHF, TIME:20"

23.2 Unauthorised refreshments in the last 20km

of stage
Ravitaillement non autorisé dans les 20 derniers km




Stage 1 Results, Page: 10 of 10

Communique of the Commissaires
Panel

Stage 2

Order of team service vehicles

Attention to all riders and team managers - stationary
technical assistance must be given on the LEFT side of
the road.

When stopping the vehicle during the race, only LEFT
doors should be allowed to open.

Attention to all riders - back numbers must be visible at
all sprints and at the finish. Numbers and frame plates
may not be folded or cut.

The College of Commissaires

Organisation Communique

All teams who have not supplied wheels to neutral

service should do so at the HQ hotel tomorrow morning.

This is required by the race rules.

The Race Organisation

Seq Team

IRELAND An Post Chain Reaction
BRITAIN Madison Genesis
AZERBAIJAN Synergy Baku Cycling
MEATH Dunboyne DID

BRITAIN Velosure Giordana

CORK City Aquablue

NEW ZEALAND National Team
GREAT BRITAIN National Team
AUSTRIA Tirol Cycling Team

ITALY Team IDEA 2010 ASD

11 CANADA National Team

12 FRANCE Bretagne Velotec

13 BRITAIN NFTO PRO CYCLING

14 NETHERLANDS Parkhotel Valkenburg
15 AUSTRALIA Team Subaru-Albion

16 DONEGAL Inishowen Gateway McCafe
17 GERMANY Team Kuota

18 DUBLIN Central UCD Arrow

19 TIPPERARY North Visit Nenagh.ie

20 BRITAIN Champion System ClubRooster
21 WATERFORD Comeragh RaceTheRas
22 LOUTH South

23 ANTRIM Phoenix McConvey Cycles
24 DOWN Chain Reaction

25 MAYO South Centra

26 LOUTH North

27 CORK Midleton Velo Revolution

28 MEATH Navan Avonmore

29 TIPPERARY South

30 KERRY Aherns Opel/BMW

31 DUBLIN South Alimay

32 DUBLIN NORTH Team 39 Spin 11

-
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